PUBLISH: Friday, July 26, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 29, 2013.

Certified to before me this July 26, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/2/2013 to 7/15/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/29/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Everett Refrigeration & E

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

I C O Training Fund

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
K-Mart

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Louise Busse

Michael Todd And Company
Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Print Shop

Tri-State First Aid

Welder Services, Inc.

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Adams County Highway Department
Zep Sales and Service

Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

Workspace Solutions

Consolidated Time Service

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Donald Kuhn

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Impac

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Cintas Location #G64

Office Depot

Michael Ainsworth

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
14,172.48
85.73
522.99
1,685.08
1,167.00
100.00
106.00
631.00
2,728.33
189.85
4.00
157.37
74.40
67.75
49.28
569.40
195.89
162.13
7.49
241.60
382.54
28.15
44.40
200.00
2,147.43
140.96
427.68
190.00
1,576.70
80.25
128.39
587.61
32,373.25
337.89
730.00
197.00
2,013.30
2,044.51
538.35
20.97
1,429.55
27.28
866.78
187.07
2,303.00
67.61
18.25

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

First Bank Of Berne
Graybar

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police

Joe Spaulding

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Monroe Water Department
Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Waste Management

Ecolab Equipment Care

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc

Kristina Nichols

Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Fastenal Company

Orthopaedics Northeast

Park Center, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Standard Register Company

Bluhm Enterprises

Stationair's Express

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware

Association of Indiana Counties
Centurylink Communications

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
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Amount

1,567.41
148.00
142.00

45.00
105.91
103.98
185.58
186.42

25.50
199.68
401.25
116.00

35.46
544.02

5,540.00
42025
110.52

48.06
459.09
165.00
329.97
107.13
136.00
484.00

2,512.92
605.26
157.70
285.00

59.90
931.79
1,548.69
16.72
53,074.46
242.24
306.00
67.50
623.39
130.80
704.00
81.56
23333
380.13
140.00
951.92
570.70
160.00
1.09
250.00

7/29/2013




Central Customer Charges
3M Electronic Monitoring
Confirmdelivery.com

Allstar Communications

5 Points Transmission
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
On-Duty Depot

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Newegg.com

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Tyler Technologies Inc
Personnel Concepts

21st Century Firearms Inc.
Charles Knoll

Network Craze Technologies Inc.
Paul D. Bullock

Salisbury Industries

ACCO Brands Direct

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

610.98
7,557.00
282.88
800.50
49.22
4,014.14
5,645.80
211.86
499.95
2,230.77
489.30
51,879.61
57.23
1,600.00
153.95
968.00
300.00
77.90
90.00
441.77
181.94

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Asphalt Material, Inc.

IFCA

Walters Plumbing

John Deere Financial

Uniform & Accessories Warehouse
AMO Office Supplies

CenturyLink

Tiller Sanitation

Watch Communications

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Stop and Shred

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.
NIRCC

Lathem Time Corporation
GECC/ICP

Eric's Quality Carpet Care

Jacob T Schwartz

Grand Total
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2,279.10
3,740.85
192,971.81
4,045.00
60.00
437.55
107.94
411.81
658.41
134.00
14,800.00
31.16
319.00
54.75
1,315.80
84,248.11
6,582.04
60.00
85.86
353.40
100.00

540,587.41

7/29/2013



