

PUBLISH: Friday, July 26, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 29, 2013.

Certified to before me this July 26, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/2/2013 to 7/15/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/29/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,567.41
Indiana Michigan Power	14,172.48	Berne Police Department	148.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	85.73	Hoosier Blue Flame	142.00
Brateman's, Inc.	522.99	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	1,685.08	Decatur True Value	105.91
Complete Printing Service	1,167.00	Darrell Sigworth	103.98
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	100.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	185.58
Decatur Postmaster	106.00	Douglas L. Bauman	186.42
Everett Refrigeration & E	631.00	First Bank Of Berne	25.50
Gordon Food Service	2,728.33	Graybar	199.68
Grimm's Auto	189.85	Hilty Engine Service	401.25
I C O Training Fund	4.00	Indiana State Police	116.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	157.37	Joe Spaulding	35.46
K-Mart	74.40	Kiess Electric	544.02
Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	67.75	Lehman Feed Mill	5,540.00
Louise Busse	49.28	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Michael Todd And Company	569.40	Monroe Water Department	110.52
Nipsco	195.89	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	48.06
Piqua Repair Inc.	162.13	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	459.09
Quill Corporation	7.49	Roto-Rooter	165.00
Selking International	241.60	Steven R. Jenkins Company	329.97
Print Shop	382.54	Top Supply Company	107.13
Tri-State First Aid	28.15	Wal-Mart / GEMB	136.00
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	West Payment Center	484.00
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00	CenturyLink	2,512.92
Adams County Highway Department	2,147.43	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	605.26
Zep Sales and Service	140.96	Jay County REMC	157.70
Purdue University	427.68	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	285.00
Bluhm & Reber	190.00	Waste Management	59.90
Workspace Solutions	1,576.70	Ecolab Equipment Care	931.79
Consolidated Time Service	80.25	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,548.69
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	128.39	Kristina Nichols	16.72
Donald Kuhn	587.61	Benicomp, Inc	53,074.46
Harvest Land Co-op	32,373.25	Wal-Mart	242.24
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	337.89	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Impac	730.00	Fastenal Company	67.50
Adams County Sheriff's Department	197.00	Orthopaedics Northeast	623.39
ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30	Park Center, Inc.	130.80
Troyer's Market LLC	2,044.51	Uricks Trucking	704.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	538.35	Standard Register Company	81.56
Alpine Falls, Inc.	20.97	Bluhm Enterprises	233.33
Verizon Wireless	1,429.55	Stationair's Express	380.13
Landon Patterson	27.28	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	140.00
Cintas Location #G64	866.78	LBH Chemical & Industrial	951.92
Office Depot	187.07	Decatur Ace Hardware	570.70
Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00	Association of Indiana Counties	160.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	67.61	Centurylink Communications	1.09
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	18.25	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00

Central Customer Charges	610.98	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	2,279.10
3M Electronic Monitoring	7,557.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	3,740.85
Confirmdelivery.com	282.88	Asphalt Material, Inc.	192,971.81
Allstar Communications	800.50	IFCA	4,045.00
5 Points Transmission	49.22	Walters Plumbing	60.00
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,014.14	John Deere Financial	437.55
On-Duty Depot	5,645.80	Uniform & Accessories Warehouse	107.94
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	211.86	AMO Office Supplies	411.81
Newegg.com	499.95	CenturyLink	658.41
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
AccessLine Communications	489.30	Watch Communications	14,800.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	51,879.61	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	31.16
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	57.23	Stop and Shred	319.00
Tyler Technologies Inc	1,600.00	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75
Personnel Concepts	153.95	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,315.80
21st Century Firearms Inc.	968.00	R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.	84,248.11
Charles Knoll	300.00	NIRCC	6,582.04
Network Craze Technologies Inc.	77.90	Lathem Time Corporation	60.00
Paul D. Bullock	90.00	GECC/JCP	85.86
Salisbury Industries	441.77	Eric's Quality Carpet Care	353.40
ACCO Brands Direct	181.94	Jacob T Schwartz	100.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>540,587.41</u></u>